0 Pcs.         Date :
YG18B00769
Drawn by Checked by Approved by陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen 溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲 ling 陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED
SPECIFICATION

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
MRSC252A10 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. SRF RDC(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance
(uH) (MHz)Min. Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ) (±%)
MRSC252A10-3R3□-N 3.3 1MHz,200mV 24 198(165) 1.40(1.60) 1.20(1.40) 20,30
 MRSC252A10-4R7□-N 4.7 1MHz,200mV 19 264(220) 1.30(1.40) 1.10(1.20) 20,30
MRSC252A10-6R8□-N 6.8 1MHz,200mV 15 396(330) 1.00(1.10) 0.90(1.00) 20,30
MRSC252A10-100□-N 10 1MHz,200mV 12 500(435) 0.90(1.00) 0.80(0.90) 20,30
MRSC252A10-220□-N 22 1MHz,200mV 8 1260(1050) 0.56(0.63) 0.45(0.50) 20,30
`
Note:  □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
   Circuit design 125°C under worst case operating conditions. Component placement, PWB trace size